Applicant
Battiston's of Windsor, Inc.
Brothers Dry Cleaners & Dyers, Inc.
New Way Cleaners, Inc.
Today Cleaners, Inc.
Best Cleaners, Inc.
Stevens Cleaners
A-1 Cleaners
Best Cleaners, Inc.
Midway Cleaners, Inc.
Beautiful Cleaners, Inc.
One Stop Cleaners
Crystal Cleaners
New Celebrity Cleaners, Inc.
Professional Dry Cleaners, Inc.
Seccombe's Cleaners, Inc.
Hartford Cleaners, Inc.
Bentley Cleaners
Unique Cleaners, Inc.
Valu Clean
Timely Cleaners, Inc.
Branford Cleaners
Deluxe Cleaners, Inc.
Shippan Professional Cleaners, LLC
Village Cleaners
Buckland Cleaners & Tailors Limited
Sedgwick Cleaners, Inc.
Broadway Cleaners
Neet Cleaners
Suffield Long Meadow
French Cleaners
Best Cleaners, Inc.
Newtown Cleaners
New Sylvan Cleaners
Prospect Cleaners, Inc.
State of the Art Cleaners
Best Cleaners, Inc.
Village Cleaners and Tailors
New U.S. Cleaners
Regal Cleaners

Address
395 Cottage Grove Rd.
234 North Street
449 Enfield Street
425 Washington Avenue
1684 Farmington Avenue
47 Stevens Street
2 Commercial Parkway
1088 Newfield Street
160 Rowayton Avenue

812 Park Street

284 Blake Street

1 New Haven Ave.

280 Railroad Avenue
672 Foxon Boulevard

1 Holbrook Street

51 & 65 Mansfield Ave.
607 Main Avenue

15 Boston Street

949 Bedford Street

77 Berlin Road
275 Main Street

543 Hope Street
195 Shippan Ave.

Routes 37 & 39

465 Buckland Road

17 Sedgwick Road

83 Quinnipiac Avenue
2703 Main Street

134 Mountain Road

935 Farmington Avenue
100 North Main Street
54 Church Hill Road
363 Whalley Ave.

87 Prospect Street

120 New Canaan Avenue
2359 Main Street

183 West Main Street

95 High Street

220 South Main Street

Grant

Municipality Assistance

Bloomfield
New Britain
Enfield

North Haven
Unionville
Norwalk
Branford
Middletown
Norwalk
Bloomfield
New Haven
Derby
Greenwich
East Haven
Ansonia
Willimantic
Norwalk
Guilford
Stamford
Cromwell
Branford
Stamford
Fairfield
New Fairfield
South Windsor
West Hartford
North Haven
Glastonbury
Suffield
West Hartford
Bristol
Newtown
New Haven
Stamford
Norwalk
Rocky Hill
Avon

Enfield
Southbury

$150,000
$100,000
$150,000
$100,000
$100,000
$150,000

$50,000
$100,000
$150,000
$100,000

$50,000
$100,000

$75,000
$150,000
$225,000
$100,000
$300,000
$300,000

$50,000
$100,000
$150,000
$225,000

$50,000
$300,000
$100,000
$300,000
$300,000
$100,000
$300,000
$100,000
$150,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000

$73,500
$300,000
$100,000
$100,000
$175,000

Funds

$184,400
$10,000
$39,276
$10,000
$5,995
$10,000
$23,157
$75,000
$10,000
$60,000
$29,950
$210,000
$10,000
$10,000
$7,148
$70,631
$67,500
$10,000
$100,000
$11,983
$10,000
$29,877
$97,805
$120,000
$24,000
$9,684
$21,200
$96,704
$40,000
$211,575
$210,400
$177,000
$93,000
$60,003
$9,925
$600,000
$320,000
$60,000
$10,000

Other Project Total Project

Cost
$334,400
$110,000
$189,276
$110,000
$105,995
$160,000

$73,157
$175,000
$160,000
$160,000

$79,950
$310,000

$85,000
$160,000
$232,148
$170,631
$367,500
$310,000
$150,000
$111,983
$160,000
$254,877
$147,805
$420,000
$124,000
$309,684
$321,200
$196,704
$340,000
$311,575
$360,400
$277,000
$193,000
$160,003

$83,425
$900,000
$420,000
$160,000
$185,000



Applicant

Minute Men Cleaners
Cappy's Cleaners, Inc.
Stafford Cleaners

Old Greenwich Tailors & Cleaners

Royal Cleaners
Hour Glass Cleaners

Cho's McKlean Cleaners, LLC

Sunset Cleaners

Best Cleaners, Inc.
Best Cleaners, Inc.

C and R Cleaners
Deep River Cleaners
Best Cleaners, Inc.
Best Cleaners, Inc.
Bestever Dry Cleaners
Best Cleaners, Inc.
The Clothes Clinic
Best Cleaners, Inc.
Arrow Cleaners
Kenmore Cleaners, LLC

Address

Municipality

395 East Putnam Avenue Greenwich

57 Main Street

27 East Main street
280 Sound Beach Ave.
825P Cromwell Avenue
459 Hartford Road

62 Rockwell Road

700 Burnside Avenue
522 South Main Street
1 Lovely Street

545 Naugatuck Avenue
191 Main Street

292 Poquonock Avenue
138 Mill Street

121 Park Street

2759 Main Street

61 Riverside Street

69 East Street

1097 Main Street

211 Riverside Avenue

Debonair Cleaners — 12 Burtis Avenue, L 12 Burtis Ave.

Frances Cleaners, Inc.

Community Cleaners of Connecticut, Inc.

Windsor, Town of
Milford, City of
Norwalk, City of
Stamford, City of
Superior Cleaners, Inc.
Superior Cleaners, Inc.
Deluxe Cleaners, Inc.
New Sylvan Cleaners

Brothers Dry Cleaners & Dyers, Inc.
UB Darien Inc - Imperial Cleaners

ESP Wexford Il LLC
JMCM Corporation

MJ Connecticut Corporation

145 High Ridge Ave.
542 Main St.

275 Broad Street

70 West River Street
125 East Avenue

Winsted
Stafford Springs
Greenwich
Rocky Hill
Manchester
Bethel

East Hartford
Middletown
Canton
Mildford
Deep River
Windsor
Berlin

New Canaan
Glastonbury
Oakville
Plainville
Newington
Bristol

New Canaan
Ridgefield
Danielson
Windsor
Milford
Norwalk

888 Washington Boulevar Stamford

900 Orange Avenue
900 Orange Avenue
543 Hope Street

363 Whalley Ave.

234 North Street

25 Old Kings Highway
22 Pine Street

544 West Main Street
351 Post Road

The Mayflower Laundry & Dry Cleaning C 266 Prospect Avenue

Turkey Hill Associates
AM Pavano LLC

1254 Post Road East
123 Farmington Ave

West Haven
West Haven
Stamford
New Haven
New Britain
Darien

New Canaan
New Britain
Darien
Hartford
Westport
Bristol

Grant

Assistance
$300,000
$100,000
$100,000
$300,000
$300,000
$100,000
$100,000

$60,000
$150,000
$300,000
$100,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$100,000
$150,000
$300,000
$150,000
$100,000
$200,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$50,000
$30,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$84,000
$42,833
$31,930
$50,000
$50,000
$75,000
$50,000
$50,000
$257,380
$200,000
$58,066

Other Project Total Project

Funds
$52,914
$157,542
$210,000
$63,000
$184,643
$200,679
$18,000
$10,000
$115,650
$4,110
$210,000
$37,800
$179,820
$359,020
$300,000
$39,345
$10,000
$225,950
$85,400
$10,657
$0
$0
$0
$284,400
$110,000
$160,000
$60,000
$282,130
$100,000
$232,148
$193,000
$110,000
$10,000
$325,000
$175,954
$524,510
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

Cost
$352,914
$257,542
$310,000
$363,000
$484,643
$300,679
$118,000

$70,000
$265,650
$304,110
$310,000
$187,800
$329,820
$509,020
$400,000
$189,345
$310,000
$375,950
$185,400
$210,657
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$334,400
$140,000
$210,000
$110,000
$332,130
$184,000
$274,981
$224,930
$160,000
$60,000
$400,000
$225,954
$574,510
$267,380.00
$210,000.00
$68,066.00



Applicant
Seccombe's Cleaners, Inc.
Newtown Cleaners
CH Newtown Cleaners
CT DEEP - Star Cleaners
KBK Associates LLC - CJ Hour Glass
Demunda Family LLC
Derby Gilbert Corp
Timely Cleaners, Inc.
CH Newtown Cleaners
Best Cleaners, Inc.
Fams Group Inc. - Sunset Cleaners
Renzulli Associates - Deans Cleaners
Shippan Professional Cleaners, LLC
Hoyt Bedford Associates, LP

Address
1 Holbrook Street
54 Church Hill Rd
54 Church Hill Rd
439 Salem Turnpike
150 Production Court

60 Taft Pointe

1 New Haven Ave.

77 Berlin Road

54 Church Hill Rd

1684 Farmington Avenue
700 Burnside Avenue
415 Post Road West

195 Shippan Ave.

949 Bedford Street

Grant

Municipality Assistance

Ansonia
Newtown
Newtown
Bozrah
New Britain
Waterbury
Derby
Cromwell
Newtown
Unionville
East Hartford
Norwalk
Stamford
Stamford

$75,000
$48,200
$151,800
$25,000
$200,000
$300,000
$150,000
$39,629
$151,800
$50,000
$35,000
$250,000
$250,000
$150,000

Funds
$225,000
$110,000

$48,200
$0
$10,000
$45,000
$79,000
$100,000
$48,200
$92,768
$10,000
$10,000
$0
$10,000

Other Project Total Project

Cost
$236,519
$158,200
$200,000

$25,000
$210,000
$345,000
$229,000
$139,629
$200,000
$142,768

$45,000
$260,000
$250,000
$160,000



