

Applicant	Address	Municipality	Grant Assistance	Other Project Funds	Total Project Cost
Battiston's of Windsor, Inc.	395 Cottage Grove Rd.	Bloomfield	\$150,000	\$184,400	\$334,400
Brothers Dry Cleaners & Dyers, Inc.	234 North Street	New Britain	\$100,000	\$10,000	\$110,000
New Way Cleaners, Inc.	449 Enfield Street	Enfield	\$150,000	\$39,276	\$189,276
Today Cleaners, Inc.	425 Washington Avenue	North Haven	\$100,000	\$10,000	\$110,000
Best Cleaners, Inc.	1684 Farmington Avenue	Unionville	\$100,000	\$5,995	\$105,995
Stevens Cleaners	47 Stevens Street	Norwalk	\$150,000	\$10,000	\$160,000
A-1 Cleaners	2 Commercial Parkway	Branford	\$50,000	\$23,157	\$73,157
Best Cleaners, Inc.	1088 Newfield Street	Middletown	\$100,000	\$75,000	\$175,000
Midway Cleaners, Inc.	160 Rowayton Avenue	Norwalk	\$150,000	\$10,000	\$160,000
Beautiful Cleaners, Inc.	812 Park Street	Bloomfield	\$100,000	\$60,000	\$160,000
One Stop Cleaners	284 Blake Street	New Haven	\$50,000	\$29,950	\$79,950
Crystal Cleaners	1 New Haven Ave.	Derby	\$100,000	\$210,000	\$310,000
New Celebrity Cleaners, Inc.	280 Railroad Avenue	Greenwich	\$75,000	\$10,000	\$85,000
Professional Dry Cleaners, Inc.	672 Foxon Boulevard	East Haven	\$150,000	\$10,000	\$160,000
Seccombe's Cleaners, Inc.	1 Holbrook Street	Ansonia	\$225,000	\$7,148	\$232,148
Hartford Cleaners, Inc.	51 & 65 Mansfield Ave.	Willimantic	\$100,000	\$70,631	\$170,631
Bentley Cleaners	607 Main Avenue	Norwalk	\$300,000	\$67,500	\$367,500
Unique Cleaners, Inc.	15 Boston Street	Guilford	\$300,000	\$10,000	\$310,000
Valu Clean	949 Bedford Street	Stamford	\$50,000	\$100,000	\$150,000
Timely Cleaners, Inc.	77 Berlin Road	Cromwell	\$100,000	\$11,983	\$111,983
Branford Cleaners	275 Main Street	Branford	\$150,000	\$10,000	\$160,000
Deluxe Cleaners, Inc.	543 Hope Street	Stamford	\$225,000	\$29,877	\$254,877
Shippan Professional Cleaners, LLC	195 Shippan Ave.	Fairfield	\$50,000	\$97,805	\$147,805
Village Cleaners	Routes 37 & 39	New Fairfield	\$300,000	\$120,000	\$420,000
Buckland Cleaners & Tailors Limited	465 Buckland Road	South Windsor	\$100,000	\$24,000	\$124,000
Sedgwick Cleaners, Inc.	17 Sedgwick Road	West Hartford	\$300,000	\$9,684	\$309,684
Broadway Cleaners	83 Quinnipiac Avenue	North Haven	\$300,000	\$21,200	\$321,200
Neet Cleaners	2703 Main Street	Glastonbury	\$100,000	\$96,704	\$196,704
Suffield Long Meadow	134 Mountain Road	Suffield	\$300,000	\$40,000	\$340,000
French Cleaners	935 Farmington Avenue	West Hartford	\$100,000	\$211,575	\$311,575
Best Cleaners, Inc.	100 North Main Street	Bristol	\$150,000	\$210,400	\$360,400
Newtown Cleaners	54 Church Hill Road	Newtown	\$100,000	\$177,000	\$277,000
New Sylvan Cleaners	363 Whalley Ave.	New Haven	\$100,000	\$93,000	\$193,000
Prospect Cleaners, Inc.	87 Prospect Street	Stamford	\$100,000	\$60,003	\$160,003
State of the Art Cleaners	120 New Canaan Avenue	Norwalk	\$73,500	\$9,925	\$83,425
Best Cleaners, Inc.	2359 Main Street	Rocky Hill	\$300,000	\$600,000	\$900,000
Village Cleaners and Tailors	183 West Main Street	Avon	\$100,000	\$320,000	\$420,000
New U.S. Cleaners	95 High Street	Enfield	\$100,000	\$60,000	\$160,000
Regal Cleaners	220 South Main Street	Southbury	\$175,000	\$10,000	\$185,000

Applicant	Address	Municipality	Grant Assistance	Other Project Funds	Total Project Cost
Minute Men Cleaners	395 East Putnam Avenue	Greenwich	\$300,000	\$52,914	\$352,914
Cappy's Cleaners, Inc.	57 Main Street	Winsted	\$100,000	\$157,542	\$257,542
Stafford Cleaners	27 East Main street	Stafford Springs	\$100,000	\$210,000	\$310,000
Old Greenwich Tailors & Cleaners	280 Sound Beach Ave.	Greenwich	\$300,000	\$63,000	\$363,000
Royal Cleaners	825P Cromwell Avenue	Rocky Hill	\$300,000	\$184,643	\$484,643
Hour Glass Cleaners	459 Hartford Road	Manchester	\$100,000	\$200,679	\$300,679
Cho's McKlean Cleaners, LLC	62 Rockwell Road	Bethel	\$100,000	\$18,000	\$118,000
Sunset Cleaners	700 Burnside Avenue	East Hartford	\$60,000	\$10,000	\$70,000
Best Cleaners, Inc.	522 South Main Street	Middletown	\$150,000	\$115,650	\$265,650
Best Cleaners, Inc.	1 Lovely Street	Canton	\$300,000	\$4,110	\$304,110
C and R Cleaners	545 Naugatuck Avenue	Mildford	\$100,000	\$210,000	\$310,000
Deep River Cleaners	191 Main Street	Deep River	\$150,000	\$37,800	\$187,800
Best Cleaners, Inc.	292 Poquonock Avenue	Windsor	\$150,000	\$179,820	\$329,820
Best Cleaners, Inc.	138 Mill Street	Berlin	\$150,000	\$359,020	\$509,020
Bestever Dry Cleaners	121 Park Street	New Canaan	\$100,000	\$300,000	\$400,000
Best Cleaners, Inc.	2759 Main Street	Glastonbury	\$150,000	\$39,345	\$189,345
The Clothes Clinic	61 Riverside Street	Oakville	\$300,000	\$10,000	\$310,000
Best Cleaners, Inc.	69 East Street	Plainville	\$150,000	\$225,950	\$375,950
Arrow Cleaners	1097 Main Street	Newington	\$100,000	\$85,400	\$185,400
Kenmore Cleaners, LLC	211 Riverside Avenue	Bristol	\$200,000	\$10,657	\$210,657
Debonair Cleaners – 12 Burtis Avenue, L	12 Burtis Ave.	New Canaan	\$100,000	\$0	\$100,000
Frances Cleaners, Inc.	145 High Ridge Ave.	Ridgefield	\$100,000	\$0	\$100,000
Community Cleaners of Connecticut, Inc.	542 Main St.	Danielson	\$100,000	\$0	\$100,000
Windsor, Town of	275 Broad Street	Windsor	\$50,000	\$284,400	\$334,400
Milford, City of	70 West River Street	Milford	\$30,000	\$110,000	\$140,000
Norwalk, City of	125 East Avenue	Norwalk	\$50,000	\$160,000	\$210,000
Stamford, City of	888 Washington Boulevar	Stamford	\$50,000	\$60,000	\$110,000
Superior Cleaners, Inc.	900 Orange Avenue	West Haven	\$50,000	\$282,130	\$332,130
Superior Cleaners, Inc.	900 Orange Avenue	West Haven	\$84,000	\$100,000	\$184,000
Deluxe Cleaners, Inc.	543 Hope Street	Stamford	\$42,833	\$232,148	\$274,981
New Sylvan Cleaners	363 Whalley Ave.	New Haven	\$31,930	\$193,000	\$224,930
Brothers Dry Cleaners & Dyers, Inc.	234 North Street	New Britain	\$50,000	\$110,000	\$160,000
UB Darien Inc - Imperial Cleaners	25 Old Kings Highway	Darien	\$50,000	\$10,000	\$60,000
ESP Wexford III LLC	22 Pine Street	New Canaan	\$75,000	\$325,000	\$400,000
JMCM Corporation	544 West Main Street	New Britain	\$50,000	\$175,954	\$225,954
MJ Connecticut Corporation	351 Post Road	Darien	\$50,000	\$524,510	\$574,510
The Mayflower Laundry & Dry Cleaning C	266 Prospect Avenue	Hartford	\$257,380	\$10,000	\$267,380.00
Turkey Hill Associates	1254 Post Road East	Westport	\$200,000	\$10,000	\$210,000.00
AM Pavano LLC	123 Farmington Ave	Bristol	\$58,066	\$10,000	\$68,066.00

Applicant	Address	Municipality	Grant Assistance	Other Project Funds	Total Project Cost
Seccombe's Cleaners, Inc.	1 Holbrook Street	Ansonia	\$75,000	\$225,000	\$236,519
Newtown Cleaners	54 Church Hill Rd	Newtown	\$48,200	\$110,000	\$158,200
CH Newtown Cleaners	54 Church Hill Rd	Newtown	\$151,800	\$48,200	\$200,000
CT DEEP - Star Cleaners	439 Salem Turnpike	Bozrah	\$25,000	\$0	\$25,000
KBK Associates LLC - CJ Hour Glass	150 Production Court	New Britain	\$200,000	\$10,000	\$210,000
Demunda Family LLC	60 Taft Pointe	Waterbury	\$300,000	\$45,000	\$345,000
Derby Gilbert Corp	1 New Haven Ave.	Derby	\$150,000	\$79,000	\$229,000
Timely Cleaners, Inc.	77 Berlin Road	Cromwell	\$39,629	\$100,000	\$139,629
CH Newtown Cleaners	54 Church Hill Rd	Newtown	\$151,800	\$48,200	\$200,000
Best Cleaners, Inc.	1684 Farmington Avenue	Unionville	\$50,000	\$92,768	\$142,768
Fams Group Inc. - Sunset Cleaners	700 Burnside Avenue	East Hartford	\$35,000	\$10,000	\$45,000
Renzulli Associates - Deans Cleaners	415 Post Road West	Norwalk	\$250,000	\$10,000	\$260,000
Shippian Professional Cleaners, LLC	195 Shippian Ave.	Stamford	\$250,000	\$0	\$250,000
Hoyt Bedford Associates, LP	949 Bedford Street	Stamford	\$150,000	\$10,000	\$160,000